ADAMS COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT CONTEST RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

ADAMS COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION-MENDON,

ILLINOIS

In consideration of your child being permitted to participate in an Adams County Fair Pageant Program Contest, you as the parent(s)/legal guardian(s) understand and assume all risk of injury which may occur to your child while he/she is competing in the above-named contest and all of its activities organized by the Adams County Fair Board. You hereby assume all liability and responsibility for any loss, accident or injury to property or person arising in any way out of the activities incident to your child's participation in such contest, including claims of negligence on the part of the Released Party. You for yourself, your child, his/her heirs and personal representatives hereby release and waive all claims for any such injury and agree to indemnify the association, officials, or agents from and against any loss or damage arising out of such claims.

You further agree and understand that if your child wins any Adams County Fair Pageant title of that this waiver will follow pursuit for any such activities associated with your child's duties in that role.

You will also hereby release the Adams County Fair Board, the Adams County Pageant Contest Committee and the pageant volunteers, and other people for their actions including, but not limited to, other participants, spectators, event officials, participating sponsors and other respective companies, subsidiaries, officiates, directors, officers, employees and agencies (collectively the "Released Parties") from any liability whatsoever and waive any and all causes of action related to any claims, costs, injuries, losses or damages of any kind arising out of or in connection with the contest (including without limitation claims, costs, injuries, losses and damages related to personal injuries, death, damage to or destruction of property, rights of publicity or privacy, defamation, or portrayal in a false light, whether intentional or unintentional, whether under theory of contract, or tort, negligence, warranty or other theory).

You further attest that your child is in good physical condition and capable of participating in the above-named contest.

You hereby grant full permission to use your child's name, picture, or likeness on any media (including the Adams County Fair Association website) forms, brochures, and any other record of participation in the above-named pageant and for any publicity and/ or promotional purpose(s) without obligation to you or your successors, assigns, et al., or liability to the publisher or promoter.

By signing you acknowledge that you have read the above paragraphs and are fully advised of the potential dangers. You are further acknowledging that you understand that this is a waiver and release of your rights that affect your child, You further acknowledge that by signing this you and your child will be legally bound by it. By signing this you acknowledge that you have read the same and are voluntarily signing this release and waiver of liability and indemnity agreement of your own free will and volition and you further agree that no oral representations, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

I/we certify that I/we have read this document, understand its content and we are the contestant's legal parent(s) or guardian(s).

Name Printed		Contestant
Date	signed:	
Guardian 1 Signature		Contestant's Parent/
Guardian 1 Printed Name		Contestant's Parent/
Date	signed:	
Guardian(2) Signature		Contestant's Parent/

Contestant's Parent/

Guardian (2) Printed Name